



2026:HHC:15084

GOVIND RAM Versus STATE OF HP

CRMPM-472 of 2026

23.04.2026 Present: Ms. Ranjana Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

ASI Baldev Singh, PS Padhar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, present in person along with record.

Since learned original counsel for the petitioner is not available today on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 06.05.2026.

April 23, 2026
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge